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RESOLVES 

OF THE: 

NIN E1'EEN'fH LEGISLArrURE 

01-' THE 

STATE OF 

P MH:mD AT I'l'S SESSION 

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDEIJ Olll 

THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY 01' MARCH, ONE 'fHOUSAND 

EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-NINE, 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820. 

A'UGUSTA: 

SlIIl'l'H & ROBINSON, PRINTERS TO 'rHE STATE. 

1839. 



GUN HOOSE.-JOHN FREESE. 65 

full sets of the Public and Pl'ivate Laws and Resolves of 
the State, and with all the Maine Reports. And the 
Treasurers and Judges of Probate of said Counties with 
full sets of the Public and Private Laws and Resolves; 
and the Sheriffs, Prison Keepers, Registers of Deeds, and 
Registers of Probate with full sets of the Public Laws of 
the State. And the bool,s aforesaid shall be the property 
of the several Counties and shall be delivered over by the 
officers aforenamed to their successors in office. 

Resolve for the repair of the Gun House in Farmington • 

.I1pproved .March 20, 1839. 

RESOLVED, That there be and l;ereby is appropriated 
the sum of one hundred dollar;;; to be expended under the 
direction of the Governor and Council for the purpose of 
repairing the Gun House in Farmington. 

Chapter 8~. 

Resolve in favor of John Freese • 

.I1pproved March 20, 1839. 

RESOLVED, That the Land Agent be and hereby is 
authorized and directed to make and execute to John 
Freese, in behalf of the State, a deed of river lot num­
bered two, in township numbered two, Old Indian Pur­
chase, now Greenbush, in the County of Penobscot, 
containing one hundred acres, more or less, at any time 
within thirty days, Provided that the said Freese shall pay 
into the Land Office the sum of One Hundred Dollars. 


